Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



# CNOOC Limited (中國海洋石油有限公司)

(Incorporated in Hong Kong with limited liability under the Companies Ordinance)

(Stock Code: 00883)

### LAUNCH OF RMB COUNTER

Reference is made to the announcement of CNOOC Limited (the "**Company**") dated 27 April 2023 (the "**Announcement**") in relation to the application for launch of RMB counter for trading of Hong Kong Shares. Unless the context requires otherwise, capitalised terms used herein shall have the same meanings as those defined in the Announcement.

The Board is pleased to announce that the launch of RMB counter of the Company for trading of Hong Kong Shares will be effective on 19 June 2023. Shareholders of the Company and potential investors can distinguish between the Hong Kong Dollar (HKD) counter and the RMB counter of the Company by stock codes and stock short names as set out below.

	HKD counter	RMB counter
Stock code	00883	80883
English stock short name	CNOOC	CNOOC-R
Chinese stock short name	中國海洋石油	中國海洋石油-R
Board lot size	1,000	1,000

Please refer to relevant announcements made by the Stock Exchange or relevant information as delineated in its website with respect to the trading mechanism of the Dual Counter Model.

# Shareholders of the Company and potential investors are advised to exercise caution when dealing in the securities of the Company.

By order of the Board **CNOOC Limited Xu Yugao** Joint Company Secretary

Hong Kong, 9 June 2023

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises:

#### **Executive Directors** Zhou Xinhuai

Xia Qinglong

#### **Non-executive Directors**

Wang Dongjin (*Chairman*) Li Yong (*Vice Chairman*) Xu Keqiang Wen Dongfen

## **Independent Non-executive Directors**

Chiu Sung Hong Qiu Zhi Zhong Lin Boqiang Li Shuk Yin Edwina